
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5324
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
FIXATONS OF OUT TURN RATIO
JAGMEET SINGH BRAR

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for fixation of out turn ratio regarding raw and parboiled rice is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith date of pendency of the said proposal;

(c) the time by which final decision is likely to be taken in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) : Does not arise.
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